RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Pastor Victor L. Medearis for his dedication and exemplary service to the
2	community.]
3	Resolution commending Pastor Victor L. Medearis for his dedication and exemplary
4	service to the community.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Pastor Victor L. Medearis has served as Pastor of the Double Rock
7	Baptist Church in the Bayview District for 55 years and provided spiritual and community
8	leadership to the residents of San Francisco; and,
9	WHEREAS, Pastor Victor L. Medearis has broadcasted the "Good News" Christian
10	radio program to the San Francisco Bay Area for 57 years, and is therefore the longest
11	running African-American broadcaster in San Francisco; and,
12	WHEREAS, Pastor Victor L. Medearis assisted in the creation of the Fellowship Bible
13	Institute in 1953 and has served as Chairman on the Fellowship's Board of Directors,
14	President, and Instructor; and,
15	WHEREAS, Pastor Victor L. Medearis has also served as a community leader for
16	Urban Outreach, Inc.; now, therefore, be it
17 18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commend Pastor Victor L. Medearis for his
19	commitment to providing spiritual and community leadership and guidance to the residents of
20	Bayview and San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	